MFSC 2000X(G5) CW Fiber Laser Series
Maxphotonics Co.,Ltd.
Copyright Notation
Copyright © Maxphotonics Co ., Ltd ( here after referred to as Maxphotonics). All
rights reserved. You may not copy, modify, transmit or publish this publication,
in any form, in any media or by any means, without the prior written permission
of Maxphotonics, except as allowed under applicable copyright laws. Permitted
copies shall bear the same copyright and proprietary notices that were contained

immediately.
5 - Front Panel Description
 Model  Model Coding Rules
MFSC-2000X(G5) Maxphotonics Single-mode CW Fiber Laser 2000X G5
ITEMS FUNCTION DESCRIPTION
(OFF ON) Key Switch Power switch of laser
(EMERGENCY STOP)
Emergency Stop Switch
Emergency stop
(START) Start Switch Start laser (on-off signal of hardware)
ALARM Abnormal situation light of laser
ACTIVE Normal situation light of laser
POWER Power light of laser
3-Laser Model Designation Codes
EMERGENCY STOP
19Chapter 3 Product Description
6-Back Panel Description
 ITEMS FUNCTION DESCRIPTION
AC 220V (MFSC-2000X) (G5) 200-240VAC AC power input
POWER  (MFSC-2000X) (G5) 200-240VAC AC power switch
CTRL External control connector
ETHERNET Ethernet port
RS232 RS232 interface
WATER OUT Water cooling output port
WATER IN Water cooling input port
OPTICAL OUTPUT Laser output connector
20 Chapter 3 Product Description
7-Optical Output Terminal
1 .Optical Output Head
The optical output head come with a protective window that can be replaced if
damaged. Please refer to about the cleaning method.
Make sure that the black end cap of the QBH head is removed prior to use and
is usually arranged with the laser.
Fiber output head (G4.2 QBH head)
21
Chapter 4
 Specification
1 -Optics Characteristic Parameters
No. Characteristics Test conditions Min. Nom. Max. Unit
1 Operation mode CW/Modulated
2 Polarization Random
3
Output power
MFSC-2000X(G5)
100% CW 2000 W
4 Tuning range of output power 2 100 %
5 Emission wavelength 100% CW 1070 1080 1090 nm
6 Spectrum width(3dB) 100% CW 3 5 nm
7 Short-term power instability 100% CW>1h ±1 ±2 %
8 Long-term power instability 100% CW>24h ±3 ±5 %
9 Beam quality BPP
50um-QBH Output 1.5 mm x
mrad30um-QBH Output 0.7
10 Laser switching ON time 10%→90%Output 50 100 μs
11 Laser switching OFF time 90%→10%Output 50 100 μs
12 Modulation rate 100%Output 20 KHz
13 Red guide laser power 100%Output 200 μW
14
Feeding fiber cable length
MFSC-2000X(G5)
50um-QBH Output 15
m
30um-QBH Output 10
15 Feeding fiber core size 50 / 30 μm
16
Feeding fiber cable bending
radius
200 mm
17 Output form Standard QBH（LOC）
22 Chapter 4  Specification
2 -General Characteristic Parameters
No. Characteristics Test
conditions Min. Nom. Max. Unit
1
Operating Voltage
MFSC-2000X(G5)
200 220 240 VAC
2
Input Power